approvals required for the acquisition; 

Not Applicable 

f) consideration – whether cash consideration or 

share swap and details of the same: 

Cash Consideration 

g) cost of acquisition and/or the price at which the 

shares are acquired 

A sum of Rs. 55,00,000 (Rupees Fifty- five lakhs only) as its 

contribution out of the total Capital of Rs. 1,00,00,000 (Rs. 

One crore only) of the LLP.  

Sr.no. Particulars Details 

h) Indicative time period for completion of the 

acquisition 

In Short Span of time 

i) percentage of shareholding / control acquired